## RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, DIRECTING THE SUSTAINABILITY ADVISORY BOARD TO MONITOR PROGRESS AND ENSURE THAT THE CITY'S INITIATIVES то ALLEVIATE TRAFFIC CONGESTION AND PARKING CHALLENGES CONTINUE; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, in Resolution No. 17-215, the City Commission established a temporary advisory board to review effective strategies, formulate suggestions and recommendations to alleviate congestion, encourage public transportation, reduce reliance on personal vehicle use and improve parking availability; and

WHEREAS, on September 20, 2018, the Parking and Alternative Transportation Group presented the attached report, providing recommendations to improve traffic and alternative transportation methods; and

WHEREAS, in Resolution No. 09-021, the City established a Sustainability Advisory Board to study sustainability issues and make recommendations to the City Commission; and WHEREAS, it is essential to ensure that there is continuing progress, and follow-up by City staff and the City Commission to ensure that the Parking and Alternative Transportation Group's recommendations result in real improvements to the issues it has addressed in detail; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1</u>: That the Sustainability Advisory Board is directed to monitor progress and ensure that local initiatives to alleviate traffic congestion and parking challenges continue.

Section 2: That this Resolution shall go into effect immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by the signature of the Presiding Officer and the Clerk of the Commission.

	Passed	and	adopt	ed by	the	City	Commiss	sion	at a	meet	ting
held	d this day of, 2018.										
	Authen	ticat	ed by	the E	resi	ding	Officer	and	Clerk	of	the
Commi	ssion	on		da	y of		,	201	8.		
	Filed	with	the Cl	lerk o	n				′	201	8.
Mayor Craig Cates											
		C	Commiss	sioner	Gre	gory	Davila				
		C	Commiss	sioner	Mar	y Lou	Hoover				
		C	Commiss	sioner	Sam	Kauf	man				
		C	Commiss	sioner	Cla	yton i	Lopez				
		C	Commiss	sioner	Bil	ly Wa	rdlow				
		C	Commiss	sioner	Jim	my We	ekley				

CRAIG CATES, MAYOR

ATTEST:

CHERYL SMITH, CITY CLERK